

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy East Auburn, WA 98092		Laser Underground & Earthworks, Inc. 20417 87th Avenue SE Snohomish, WA 98296		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Titan Earthwork 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$4,063,673.19</b>		<b>\$4,251,489.48</b>		<b>\$4,310,889.53</b>		<b>\$4,516,104.92</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	330,000.00	\$330,000.00	340,000.00	\$340,000.00	390,000.00	\$390,000.00	405,000.00	\$405,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	40,000.25	\$40,000.25	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1006	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
1007	Remove Existing Washington Avenue Pump Station	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	880	SY	12.00	\$10,560.00	12.50	\$11,000.00	13.50	\$11,880.00	20.00	\$17,600.00		
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	12.00	\$360.00	13.00	\$390.00	14.50	\$435.00	20.00	\$600.00		
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	60	LF	10.00	\$600.00	10.00	\$600.00	7.50	\$450.00	30.00	\$1,800.00		
1026	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Guardrail	50	LF	25.00	\$1,250.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	39.00	\$1,950.00	30.00	\$1,500.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	720	LF	4.00	\$2,880.00	5.00	\$3,600.00	5.00	\$3,600.00	9.00	\$6,480.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	55.00	\$5,500.00	65.00	\$6,500.00	68.00	\$6,800.00	50.00	\$5,000.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	1,100	TON	40.00	\$44,000.00	60.00	\$66,000.00	58.00	\$63,800.00	30.00	\$33,000.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	320	TON	50.00	\$16,000.00	70.00	\$22,400.00	73.00	\$23,360.00	50.00	\$16,000.00		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	340	TON	50.00	\$17,000.00	70.00	\$23,800.00	73.00	\$24,820.00	35.00	\$11,900.00		
1100	HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	440	TON	130.00	\$57,200.00	145.00	\$63,800.00	149.00	\$65,560.00	170.00	\$74,800.00		
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,000	SY	14.00	\$14,000.00	10.00	\$10,000.00	8.00	\$8,000.00	20.00	\$20,000.00		
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	95.00	\$2,850.00	130.00	\$3,900.00	89.00	\$2,670.00	70.00	\$2,100.00		
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	60	LF	85.00	\$5,100.00	80.00	\$4,800.00	59.00	\$3,540.00	60.00	\$3,600.00		
1206	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Under Guardrail	31	LF	28.00	\$868.00	35.00	\$1,085.00	54.00	\$1,674.00	30.00	\$930.00		
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	230	LF	80.00	\$18,400.00	81.00	\$18,630.00	80.00	\$18,400.00	70.00	\$16,100.00		
1282	Rolling 20 Ft. Chain Link Gate	1	EA	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
1283	Concrete Mow Strip	43	LF	70.00	\$3,010.00	130.00	\$5,590.00	50.00	\$2,150.00	35.00	\$1,505.00		
1284	Concrete Masonry Unit Retaining Wall	95	SF	54.00	\$5,130.00	54.00	\$5,130.00	65.00	\$6,175.00	55.00	\$5,225.00		
1305	Beam Guardrail Type 1	45	LF	100.00	\$4,500.00	120.00	\$5,400.00	137.00	\$6,165.00	300.00	\$13,500.00		
1311	Beam Guardrail Terminal	1	EA	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	550.00	\$5,500.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	825.00	\$8,250.00	1,100.00	\$11,000.00		
1354	Transport City Supplied Pipe to Project Site	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	4,950.00	\$4,950.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$657,008.00</b>	<b>\$728,925.00</b>	<b>\$794,129.25</b>	<b>\$748,590.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE II: WATER</b>													
2085	2 Inch Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2089	Remove Existing Air Release Valve	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$600.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	800.00	\$800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	4,950.00	\$4,950.00		
2121	Service Connection 1-1/2 Diameter for Irrigation	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
2151	Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter for Irrigation	75	LF	50.00	\$3,750.00	45.00	\$3,375.00	42.00	\$3,150.00	45.00	\$3,375.00		
2191	1-1/2 Inch Water Meter for Irrigation	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
2211	1-1/2 Inch Meter Setter for Irrigation	1	EA	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2226	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service for Irrigation	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00		

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy East Auburn, WA 98092		Laser Underground & Earthworks, Inc. 20417 87th Avenue SE Snohomish, WA 98296		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Titan Earthwork 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,063,673.19</b>		<b>\$4,251,489.48</b>		<b>\$4,310,889.53</b>		<b>\$4,516,104.92</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$18,150.00</b>		<b>\$19,275.00</b>		<b>\$15,750.00</b>		<b>\$21,075.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III: SEWER</b>											
3001	Sanitary Sewer Split Steel Casing	1	EA	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	18,850.00	\$18,850.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3002	Sanitary Sewer Concentric Pipe Casing	1	EA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	7,350.00	\$7,350.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3003	Foam Crossing Spacers	2	EA	420.00	\$840.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	880.00	\$1,760.00	125.00	\$250.00
3025	PVC Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	200	LF	110.00	\$22,000.00	110.00	\$22,000.00	192.00	\$38,400.00	150.00	\$30,000.00
3026	Install City Provided PVC Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	210	LF	65.00	\$13,650.00	65.00	\$13,650.00	154.00	\$32,340.00	100.00	\$21,000.00
3060	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	6,800.00	\$13,600.00	6,500.00	\$13,000.00	6,100.00	\$12,200.00	30,000.00	\$60,000.00
3065	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
3111	Sewer Flushing Station	1	LS	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	16,800.00	\$16,800.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3114	* Structure Excavation, Class B	820	CY	30.00	\$24,600.00	16.00	\$13,120.00	12.75	\$10,455.00	20.00	\$16,400.00
3115	* Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	6,000	SF	0.25	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$12,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00
3135	* Pipe Zone Bedding	190	TON	30.00	\$5,700.00	45.00	\$8,550.00	50.00	\$9,500.00	30.00	\$5,700.00
3145	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1,060	TON	30.00	\$31,800.00	45.00	\$47,700.00	50.00	\$53,000.00	30.00	\$31,800.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$148,690.00</b>		<b>\$167,720.00</b>		<b>\$214,255.00</b>		<b>\$210,150.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>											
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	20	LF	170.00	\$3,400.00	180.00	\$3,600.00	146.00	\$2,920.00	210.00	\$4,200.00
4020	Storm Sewer Pipe, Pressurized, 16 Inch Diameter	40	LF	270.00	\$10,800.00	285.00	\$11,400.00	228.00	\$9,120.00	230.00	\$9,200.00
4036	Install City Supplied Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	210	LF	110.00	\$23,100.00	80.00	\$16,800.00	65.00	\$13,650.00	150.00	\$31,500.00
4055	Storm Sewer Pipe, 48 Inch Diameter	270	LF	500.00	\$135,000.00	600.00	\$162,000.00	506.00	\$136,620.00	300.00	\$81,000.00
4057	Duckbill Type Check Valve, 24 Inch Diameter - In-Line Type	1	EA	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,050.00	\$10,050.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	950.00	\$950.00	850.00	\$850.00	850.00	\$850.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,775.00	\$5,775.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4095	Catch Basin, Type 2 72 Inch Diameter	6	EA	16,000.00	\$96,000.00	15,000.00	\$90,000.00	15,650.00	\$93,900.00	35,000.00	\$210,000.00
4096	Catch Basin, Flat-Top, 72 Inch Diameter w/Locking Hatch	1	EA	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	28,100.00	\$28,100.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4110	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	880.00	\$2,640.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
4115	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	950.00	\$4,750.00	880.00	\$4,400.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
4149	* Structure Excavation, Class B	3,600	CY	30.00	\$108,000.00	16.00	\$57,600.00	12.75	\$45,900.00	20.00	\$72,000.00
4150	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,700	SF	0.25	\$2,675.00	1.00	\$10,700.00	2.00	\$21,400.00	1.00	\$10,700.00
4151	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	190,000.00	\$190,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I and II	20	TON	100.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
4160	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Backfill	50	CY	350.00	\$17,500.00	345.00	\$17,250.00	325.00	\$16,250.00	175.00	\$8,750.00
4170	* Pipe Zone Bedding	890	TON	30.00	\$26,700.00	45.00	\$40,050.00	50.00	\$44,500.00	30.00	\$26,700.00
4180	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,520	TON	30.00	\$75,600.00	45.00	\$113,400.00	50.00	\$126,000.00	30.00	\$75,600.00
4181	Low Permeability Fill	1,000	TON	45.00	\$45,000.00	45.00	\$45,000.00	41.00	\$41,000.00	50.00	\$50,000.00
4240	Electrical/Instrumentation/Control System, Complete	1	LS	425,000.00	\$425,000.00	405,000.00	\$405,000.00	413,000.00	\$413,000.00	400,000.00	\$400,000.00
4250	Electric and Control Shelter, Complete	1	LS	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	86,100.00	\$86,100.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
4253	Submersible Pumps and Motors, Complete	1	LS	240,000.00	\$240,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	198,900.00	\$198,900.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy East Auburn, WA 98092		Laser Underground & Earthworks, Inc. 20417 87th Avenue SE Snohomish, WA 98296		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Titan Earthwork 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,063,673.19</b>		<b>\$4,251,489.48</b>		<b>\$4,310,889.53</b>		<b>\$4,516,104.92</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4254	Pump Station Piping and Fittings, Complete	1	LS	155,000.00	\$155,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	28,100.00	\$28,100.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
4255	Packaged Pump Station, Complete	1	LS	850,000.00	\$850,000.00	825,000.00	\$825,000.00	764,200.00	\$764,200.00	1,085,000.00	\$1,085,000.00
4266	Dewatering for Packaged Pump Station, Complete	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	209,500.00	\$209,500.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4270	Precast Conc. Discharge Vault, Complete	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	43,500.00	\$43,500.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,544,725.00</b>		<b>\$2,581,150.00</b>		<b>\$2,538,375.00</b>		<b>\$2,760,450.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	60.00	\$57,600.00	80.00	\$76,800.00	77.00	\$73,920.00	90.00	\$86,400.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	384	SF	25.00	\$9,600.00	30.00	\$11,520.00	37.00	\$14,208.00	14.00	\$5,376.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	120	HR	60.00	\$7,200.00	100.00	\$12,000.00	82.00	\$9,840.00	110.00	\$13,200.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,950.00	\$4,950.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	160	DAY	100.00	\$16,000.00	200.00	\$32,000.00	65.00	\$10,400.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
5040	Traffic Safety Drum	60	EA	30.00	\$1,800.00	31.00	\$1,860.00	30.00	\$1,800.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
5075	Permanent Channelization	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	800.00	\$800.00	950.00	\$950.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$103,000.00</b>		<b>\$144,980.00</b>		<b>\$123,118.00</b>		<b>\$140,426.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL</b>											
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,050.00	\$5,050.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6006	Remove and Reinstall Luminaire	2	EA	8,500.00	\$17,000.00	8,000.00	\$16,000.00	3,575.00	\$7,150.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6010	Utility Trench and Vault Excavation	100	CY	100.00	\$10,000.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	46.00	\$4,600.00	80.00	\$8,000.00
6021	Conduit Installation	1	LS	43,000.00	\$43,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	44,700.00	\$44,700.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00
6055	Sand for Conduit Bedding	70	TON	24.00	\$1,680.00	40.00	\$2,800.00	48.00	\$3,360.00	30.00	\$2,100.00
6060	Bank Run Gravel for Backfill for Utility Trench and Vault Excavation	110	TON	24.00	\$2,640.00	45.00	\$4,950.00	47.00	\$5,170.00	30.00	\$3,300.00
6065	Transformer Pad	15	SY	450.00	\$6,750.00	375.00	\$5,625.00	1,600.00	\$24,000.00	420.00	\$6,300.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$86,070.00</b>		<b>\$83,875.00</b>		<b>\$94,030.00</b>		<b>\$87,700.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.25	AC	15,000.00	\$3,750.00	12,200.00	\$3,050.00	16,775.00	\$4,193.75	20,000.00	\$5,000.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	230	LF	8.00	\$1,840.00	7.00	\$1,610.00	6.00	\$1,380.00	7.00	\$1,610.00
7010	Wattle	110	LF	6.00	\$660.00	7.00	\$770.00	6.00	\$660.00	5.00	\$550.00
7015	Inlet Protection	1	EA	80.00	\$80.00	150.00	\$150.00	200.00	\$200.00	120.00	\$120.00
7030	ESC Lead	40	HR	50.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
7060	Baker Tank	1	FA	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$89,330.00</b>		<b>\$90,580.00</b>		<b>\$87,473.75</b>		<b>\$92,280.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy East Auburn, WA 98092		Laser Underground & Earthworks, Inc. 20417 87th Avenue SE Snohomish, WA 98296		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Titan Earthwork 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$4,063,673.19</b>		<b>\$4,251,489.48</b>		<b>\$4,310,889.53</b>		<b>\$4,516,104.92</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
8001	Irrigation System	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	27,950.00	\$27,950.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
8005	Topsoil Type A	120	CY	65.00	\$7,800.00	65.00	\$7,800.00	73.00	\$8,760.00	70.00	\$8,400.00		
8010	Soil Amendment	30	CY	65.00	\$1,950.00	65.00	\$1,950.00	84.00	\$2,520.00	60.00	\$1,800.00		
8015	Wood Chip Mulch	20	CY	60.00	\$1,200.00	61.00	\$1,220.00	84.00	\$1,680.00	75.00	\$1,500.00		
8055	PSIPE Western Red Cedar (THUJA PLICATA)	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$250.00	335.00	\$335.00	450.00	\$450.00		
8080	PSIPE Skyrocket Oak (QUERCUS ROBUR FASTIGIATA)	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	615.00	\$1,230.00	500.00	\$1,000.00		
8155	PSIPE Red Stem Ceanothus (CEANOTHUS SANGUINEUS)	18	EA	32.00	\$576.00	33.00	\$594.00	45.00	\$810.00	50.00	\$900.00		
8160	PSIPE Wild Gooseberry (RIBES DIVARICATUM)	17	EA	32.00	\$544.00	33.00	\$561.00	45.00	\$765.00	50.00	\$850.00		
8165	Root Barrier	250	LF	22.00	\$5,500.00	22.00	\$5,500.00	17.00	\$4,250.00	25.00	\$6,250.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$43,920.00</b>	<b>\$44,975.00</b>	<b>\$48,300.00</b>	<b>\$41,150.00</b>					
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$657,008.00</b>	<b>\$728,925.00</b>	<b>\$794,129.25</b>	<b>\$748,590.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$18,150.00</b>	<b>\$19,275.00</b>	<b>\$15,750.00</b>	<b>\$21,075.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$148,690.00</b>	<b>\$167,720.00</b>	<b>\$214,255.00</b>	<b>\$210,150.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,544,725.00</b>	<b>\$2,581,150.00</b>	<b>\$2,538,375.00</b>	<b>\$2,760,450.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$103,000.00</b>	<b>\$144,980.00</b>	<b>\$123,118.00</b>	<b>\$140,426.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$86,070.00</b>	<b>\$83,875.00</b>	<b>\$94,030.00</b>	<b>\$87,700.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$89,330.00</b>	<b>\$90,580.00</b>	<b>\$87,473.75</b>	<b>\$92,280.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$43,920.00</b>	<b>\$44,975.00</b>	<b>\$48,300.00</b>	<b>\$41,150.00</b>					
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,690,893.00</b>	<b>\$3,861,480.00</b>	<b>\$3,915,431.00</b>	<b>\$4,101,821.00</b>					
<b>10.1% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$372,780.19</b>	<b>\$390,009.48</b>	<b>\$395,458.53</b>	<b>\$414,283.92</b>					
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,063,673.19</b>	<b>\$4,251,489.48</b>	<b>\$4,310,889.53</b>	<b>\$4,516,104.92</b>					

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>					
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Engineer's Estimate Alex Murillo	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.					
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$4,677,515.93</b>
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>					
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	380,000.00	\$380,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1006	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1007	Remove Existing Washington Avenue Pump Station	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	880	SY	35.00	\$30,800.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	76.00	\$2,280.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	60	LF	23.00	\$1,380.00
1026	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Guardrail	50	LF	50.00	\$2,500.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	720	LF	6.00	\$4,320.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	82.00	\$8,200.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	1,100	TON	55.00	\$60,500.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	320	TON	46.00	\$14,720.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	340	TON	46.00	\$15,640.00
1100	HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	440	TON	160.00	\$70,400.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,000	SY	10.00	\$10,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	100.00	\$3,000.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	60	LF	50.00	\$3,000.00
1206	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Under Guardrail	31	LF	50.00	\$1,550.00
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	230	LF	110.00	\$25,300.00
1282	Rolling 20 Ft. Chain Link Gate	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1283	Concrete Mow Strip	43	LF	50.00	\$2,150.00
1284	Concrete Masonry Unit Retaining Wall	95	SF	100.00	\$9,500.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type 1	45	LF	200.00	\$9,000.00
1311	Beam Guardrail Terminal	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	600.00	\$6,000.00
1354	Transport City Supplied Pipe to Project Site	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$868,240.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II: WATER</b>					
2085	2 Inch Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2089	Remove Existing Air Release Valve	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2121	Service Connection 1-1/2 Diameter for Irrigation	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2151	Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter for Irrigation	75	LF	40.00	\$3,000.00
2191	1-1/2 Inch Water Meter for Irrigation	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2211	1-1/2 Inch Meter Setter for Irrigation	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2226	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service for Irrigation	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>					
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Engineer's Estimate Alex Murillo	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.					
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,677,515.93</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$23,750.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III: SEWER</b>					
3001	Sanitary Sewer Split Steel Casing	1	EA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3002	Sanitary Sewer Concentric Pipe Casing	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3003	Foam Crossing Spacers	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00
3025	PVC Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	200	LF	200.00	\$40,000.00
3026	Install City Provided PVC Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	210	LF	200.00	\$42,000.00
3060	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	11,000.00	\$22,000.00
3065	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00
3111	Sewer Flushing Station	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3114	* Structure Excavation, Class B	820	CY	30.00	\$24,600.00
3115	* Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	6,000	SF	2.00	\$12,000.00
3135	* Pipe Zone Bedding	190	TON	50.00	\$9,500.00
3145	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1,060	TON	40.00	\$42,400.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$228,600.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>					
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	20	LF	100.00	\$2,000.00
4020	Storm Sewer Pipe, Pressurized, 16 Inch Diameter	40	LF	500.00	\$20,000.00
4036	Install City Supplied Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	210	LF	150.00	\$31,500.00
4055	Storm Sewer Pipe, 48 Inch Diameter	270	LF	520.00	\$140,400.00
4057	Duckbill Type Check Valve, 24 Inch Diameter - In-Line Type	1	EA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4095	Catch Basin, Type 2 72 Inch Diameter	6	EA	25,000.00	\$150,000.00
4096	Catch Basin, Flat-Top, 72 Inch Diameter w/Locking Hatch	1	EA	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4110	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover	3	EA	700.00	\$2,100.00
4115	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	5	EA	800.00	\$4,000.00
4149	* Structure Excavation, Class B	3,600	CY	30.00	\$108,000.00
4150	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,700	SF	2.00	\$21,400.00
4151	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I and II	20	TON	70.00	\$1,400.00
4160	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Backfill	50	CY	400.00	\$20,000.00
4170	* Pipe Zone Bedding	890	TON	50.00	\$44,500.00
4180	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,520	TON	40.00	\$100,800.00
4181	Low Permeability Fill	1,000	TON	50.00	\$50,000.00
4240	Electrical/Instrumentation/Control System, Complete	1	LS	400,000.00	\$400,000.00
4250	Electric and Control Shelter, Complete	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4253	Submersible Pumps and Motors, Complete	1	LS	170,000.00	\$170,000.00

<b>Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station</b>					
Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM				Engineer's Estimate Alex Murillo	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.					
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$4,677,515.93</b>
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4254	Pump Station Piping and Fittings, Complete	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4255	Packaged Pump Station, Complete	1	LS	880,000.00	\$880,000.00
4266	Dewatering for Packaged Pump Station, Complete	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4270	Precast Conc. Discharge Vault, Complete	1	LS	37,000.00	\$37,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,737,100.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>					
5005	Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	73.00	\$70,080.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	384	SF	20.00	\$7,680.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	120	HR	110.00	\$13,200.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	160	DAY	110.00	\$17,600.00
5040	Traffic Safety Drum	60	EA	60.00	\$3,600.00
5075	Permanent Channelization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$152,160.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL</b>					
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6006	Remove and Reinstall Luminaire	2	EA	6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6010	Utility Trench and Vault Excavation	100	CY	52.00	\$5,200.00
6021	Conduit Installation	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6055	Sand for Conduit Bedding	70	TON	50.00	\$3,500.00
6060	Bank Run Gravel for Backfill for Utility Trench and Vault Excavation	110	TON	50.00	\$5,500.00
6065	Transformer Pad	15	SY	160.00	\$2,400.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$90,600.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>					
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.25	AC	6,000.00	\$1,500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	230	LF	8.00	\$1,840.00
7010	Wattle	110	LF	5.00	\$550.00
7015	Inlet Protection	1	EA	80.00	\$80.00
7030	ESC Lead	40	HR	100.00	\$4,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
7060	Baker Tank	1	FA	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$88,970.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>					

# Washington Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station

Bid Opening: May 31, 2023, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate  
Alex Murillo

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

**TOTAL \$4,677,515.93**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
8001	Irrigation System	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	120	CY	160.00	\$19,200.00
8010	Soil Amendment	30	CY	40.00	\$1,200.00
8015	Wood Chip Mulch	20	CY	120.00	\$2,400.00
8055	PSIPE Western Red Cedar (THUJA PLICATA)	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00
8080	PSIPE Skyrocket Oak (QUERCUS ROBUR FASTIGIATA)	2	EA	700.00	\$1,400.00
8155	PSIPE Red Stem Ceanothus (CEANOTHUS SANGUINEUS)	18	EA	45.00	\$810.00
8160	PSIPE Wild Gooseberry (RIBES DIVARICATUM)	17	EA	35.00	\$595.00
8165	Root Barrier	250	LF	12.00	\$3,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$59,005.00</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$868,240.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$23,750.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$228,600.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,737,100.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$152,160.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$90,600.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$88,970.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$59,005.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,248,425.00</b>
<b>10.1% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$429,090.93</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,677,515.93</b>